MILWAUKEE COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE
DOLLAR RATE PER $1,000.00 OF ASSESSED
VALUE TO DETERMINE INDIVIDUAL

REAL ESTATE TAXES DUE PER PROPERTY

CITY/VILLAGE DISTRICTS

RIVER HILLS DISTRICT # 8
RIVER HILLS DISTRICT #1
ST. FRANCIS

WEST ALLIS

BAYSIDE / FOX POINT
GLENDALE / MAPLE DALE
FOX POINT / BAYSIDE
WEST MILWAUKEE
GLENDALE / RIVER HILLS
GREENFIELD / WA/ WM
MILWAUKEE

BAYSIDE / MAPLE DALE
GREENFIELD / WHITNALL
SOUTH MILWAUKEE

FOX POINT / MAPLE DALE
GREENFIELD

CUDAHY

SHOREWOOD

HALES CORNERS
GREENDALE

BROWN DEER
WAUWATOSA

FRANKLIN

OAK CREEK

FRANKLIN / WHITNALL
FRANKLIN / OC
WHITEFISH BAY

TOTAL

AVERAGE DOLLAR RATE PER $1,000 OF
ASSESSED VALUE FOR THE COUNTY OF
MILWAUKEE

2025 Mill Rates per Muni

TAXYEAR TAXYEAR TAXYEAR TAXYEAR TAXYEAR TAXYEAR TAX YEAR TAX YEAR TAXYEAR TAX YEAR
2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

$25.44 $24.72 $24.08 $25.34 $25.72 $24.27 $26.53 $22.30 $23.20 $26.44
$25.85 $25.10 $23.60 $23.64 $24.42 $22.88 $24.64 $21.11 $23.81 $25.55
$30.61 $29.62 $29.82 $30.56 $27.48 $28.29 $29.12 $29.31 $21.22 $22.15
$27.32 $28.28 $27.48 $27.15 $27.90 $27.72 $28.23 $28.33 $20.38 $22.14
$26.91 $26.09 $25.67 $25.26 $24.96 $24.72 $25.65 $22.56 $21.96 $22.11
$27.02 $27.17 $28.31 $24.95 $26.63 $26.52 $28.65 $29.03 $21.87 $21.84
$26.07 $24.96 $23.90 $25.67 $24.55 $23.98 $24.62 $23.30 $21.70 $21.51
$31.65 $32.14 $31.57 $31.09 $30.07 $28.17 $28.54 $29.05 $21.12 $21.30
$27.47 $27.61 $27.75 $24.58 $25.44 $25.03 $26.62 $27.43 $21.09 $21.11
$25.03 $26.05 $25.60 $26.78 $27.40 $26.05 $25.70 $19.88 $18.63 $20.90
$28.70 $27.30 $25.88 $26.07 $26.16 $26.27 $23.81 $23.63 $22.93 $20.80
$25.57 $25.30 $24.75 $25.20 $24.55 $24.09 $23.67 $20.86 $20.11 $20.11
$25.20 $25.15 $25.94 $26.69 $27.36 $27.11 $27.99 $18.27 $19.26 $19.88
$25.36 $25.94 $26.30 $27.22 $27.58 $27.91 $19.91 $19.65 $19.85 $19.63
$24.73 $24.04 $24.79 $25.61 $24.13 $23.35 $22.49 $21.34 $19.82 $19.53
$26.88 $26.42 $26.33 $27.05 $27.56 $27.24 $27.97 $18.65 $19.00 $19.27
$27.36 $27.41 $27.10 $26.18 $25.60 $21.51 $20.00 $19.87 $16.24 $18.97
$28.18 $27.61 $28.39 $27.12 $27.45 $24.96 $24.92 $22.98 $22.63 $18.90
$24.06 $23.91 $23.86 $24.20 $23.93 $23.20 $14.34 $16.49 $17.46 $18.42
$25.54 $25.66 $24.19 $25.77 $25.70 $26.05 $19.89 $19.81 $18.32 $18.36
$30.14 $29.23 $30.84 $31.64 $27.27 $25.57 $22.78 $20.14 $20.36 $18.34
$23.69 $23.56 $23.77 $22.41 $22.01 $20.85 $21.79 $21.40 $22.52 $17.80
$24.09 $23.28 $22.47 $22.22 $20.98 $19.21 $17.62 $16.18 $16.23 $16.67
$22.25 $21.57 $21.12 $21.66 $21.74 $21.18 $19.49 $18.03 $16.92 $16.48
$22.13 $21.94 $21.02 $20.80 $19.63 $18.59 $17.52 $15.46 $14.65 $16.13
$21.44 $20.47 $19.84 $20.42 $19.80 $18.91 $17.40 $16.26 $14.63 $15.66
$23.53 $23.66 $23.15 $20.34 $19.92 $19.25 $19.07 $18.89 $13.71 $14.86
$726.30 $694.20 _ $687.52 _ $68560 __ $67594 __ $652.88 __ $628.96 $580.20 $529.62  $534.86
$25.94 $25.71 $25.46 $25.39 $25.03 $24.18 $23.29 $21.49 $19.62 $19.81

Change
over Prior
Year

$3.24
$1.74
$0.93
$1.76
$0.15
($0.03)
($0.19)
$0.18
$0.02
$2.27
($2.13)
$0.00
$0.62
($0.22)
($0.29)
$0.27
$2.73
($3.73)
$0.96
$0.04
($2.02)
($4.72)
$0.44
($0.44)
$1.48
$1.03
$1.15

Percent
Change
over Prior
Year

13.97%
7.31%
4.38%
8.64%
0.68%
-0.14%
-0.88%
0.85%
0.09%
12.18%
-9.29%
0.00%
3.22%
-1.11%
-1.46%
1.42%
16.81%
-16.48%
5.50%
0.22%
-9.92%
-20.96%
2.71%
-2.60%
10.10%
7.04%
8.39%
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