

MILWAUKEE COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE  
DOLLAR RATE PER \$1,000.00 OF ASSESSED  
VALUE TO DETERMINE INDIVIDUAL  
REAL ESTATE TAXES DUE PER PROPERTY

CITY/VILLAGE DISTRICTS	TAX YEAR	Change	Percent									
	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	2025	over Prior Year	Change over Prior Year
RIVER HILLS DISTRICT # 8	\$25.44	\$24.72	\$24.08	\$25.34	\$25.72	\$24.27	\$26.53	\$22.30	\$23.20	\$26.44	\$3.24	13.97%
RIVER HILLS DISTRICT #1	\$25.85	\$25.10	\$23.60	\$23.64	\$24.42	\$22.88	\$24.64	\$21.11	\$23.81	\$25.55	\$1.74	7.31%
ST. FRANCIS	\$30.61	\$29.62	\$29.82	\$30.56	\$27.48	\$28.29	\$29.12	\$29.31	\$21.22	\$22.15	\$0.93	4.38%
WEST ALLIS	\$27.32	\$28.28	\$27.48	\$27.15	\$27.90	\$27.72	\$28.23	\$28.33	\$20.38	\$22.14	\$1.76	8.64%
BAYSIDE / FOX POINT	\$26.91	\$26.09	\$25.67	\$25.26	\$24.96	\$24.72	\$25.65	\$22.56	\$21.96	\$22.11	\$0.15	0.68%
GLENDALE / MAPLE DALE	\$27.02	\$27.17	\$28.31	\$24.95	\$26.63	\$26.52	\$28.65	\$29.03	\$21.87	\$21.84	(\$0.03)	-0.14%
FOX POINT / BAYSIDE	\$26.07	\$24.96	\$23.90	\$25.67	\$24.55	\$23.98	\$24.62	\$23.30	\$21.70	\$21.51	(\$0.19)	-0.88%
WEST MILWAUKEE	\$31.65	\$32.14	\$31.57	\$31.09	\$30.07	\$28.17	\$28.54	\$29.05	\$21.12	\$21.30	\$0.18	0.85%
GLENDALE / RIVER HILLS	\$27.47	\$27.61	\$27.75	\$24.58	\$25.44	\$25.03	\$26.62	\$27.43	\$21.09	\$21.11	\$0.02	0.09%
GREENFIELD / WA / WM	\$25.03	\$26.05	\$25.60	\$26.78	\$27.40	\$26.05	\$25.70	\$19.88	\$18.63	\$20.90	\$2.27	12.18%
MILWAUKEE	\$28.70	\$27.30	\$25.88	\$26.07	\$26.16	\$26.27	\$23.81	\$23.63	\$22.93	\$20.80	(\$2.13)	-9.29%
BAYSIDE / MAPLE DALE	\$25.57	\$25.30	\$24.75	\$25.20	\$24.55	\$24.09	\$23.67	\$20.86	\$20.11	\$20.11	\$0.00	0.00%
GREENFIELD / WHITNALL	\$25.20	\$25.15	\$25.94	\$26.69	\$27.36	\$27.11	\$27.99	\$18.27	\$19.26	\$19.88	\$0.62	3.22%
SOUTH MILWAUKEE	\$25.36	\$25.94	\$26.30	\$27.22	\$27.58	\$27.91	\$19.91	\$19.65	\$19.85	\$19.63	(\$0.22)	-1.11%
FOX POINT / MAPLE DALE	\$24.73	\$24.04	\$24.79	\$25.61	\$24.13	\$23.35	\$22.49	\$21.34	\$19.82	\$19.53	(\$0.29)	-1.46%
GREENFIELD	\$26.88	\$26.42	\$26.33	\$27.05	\$27.56	\$27.24	\$27.97	\$18.65	\$19.00	\$19.27	\$0.27	1.42%
CUDAHY	\$27.36	\$27.41	\$27.10	\$26.18	\$25.60	\$21.51	\$20.00	\$19.87	\$16.24	\$18.97	\$2.73	16.81%
SHOREWOOD	\$28.18	\$27.61	\$28.39	\$27.12	\$27.45	\$24.96	\$24.92	\$22.98	\$22.63	\$18.90	(\$3.73)	-16.48%
HALES CORNERS	\$24.06	\$23.91	\$23.86	\$24.20	\$23.93	\$23.20	\$14.34	\$16.49	\$17.46	\$18.42	\$0.96	5.50%
GREENDALE	\$25.54	\$25.66	\$24.19	\$25.77	\$25.70	\$26.05	\$19.89	\$19.81	\$18.32	\$18.36	\$0.04	0.22%
BROWN DEER	\$30.14	\$29.23	\$30.84	\$31.64	\$27.27	\$25.57	\$22.78	\$20.14	\$20.36	\$18.34	(\$2.02)	-9.92%
WAUWATOSA	\$23.69	\$23.56	\$23.77	\$22.41	\$22.01	\$20.85	\$21.79	\$21.40	\$22.52	\$17.80	(\$4.72)	-20.96%
FRANKLIN	\$24.09	\$23.28	\$22.47	\$22.22	\$20.98	\$19.21	\$17.62	\$16.18	\$16.23	\$16.67	\$0.44	2.71%
OAK CREEK	\$22.25	\$21.57	\$21.12	\$21.66	\$21.74	\$21.18	\$19.49	\$18.03	\$16.92	\$16.48	(\$0.44)	-2.60%
FRANKLIN / WHITNALL	\$22.13	\$21.94	\$21.02	\$20.80	\$19.63	\$18.59	\$17.52	\$15.46	\$14.65	\$16.13	\$1.48	10.10%
FRANKLIN / OC	\$21.44	\$20.47	\$19.84	\$20.42	\$19.80	\$18.91	\$17.40	\$16.26	\$14.63	\$15.66	\$1.03	7.04%
WHITEFISH BAY	\$23.53	\$23.66	\$23.15	\$20.34	\$19.92	\$19.25	\$19.07	\$18.89	\$13.71	\$14.86	\$1.15	8.39%
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$726.30</b>	<b>\$694.20</b>	<b>\$687.52</b>	<b>\$685.60</b>	<b>\$675.94</b>	<b>\$652.88</b>	<b>\$628.96</b>	<b>\$580.20</b>	<b>\$529.62</b>	<b>\$534.86</b>		
<b>AVERAGE DOLLAR RATE PER \$1,000 OF ASSESSED VALUE FOR THE COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE</b>	<b>\$25.94</b>	<b>\$25.71</b>	<b>\$25.46</b>	<b>\$25.39</b>	<b>\$25.03</b>	<b>\$24.18</b>	<b>\$23.29</b>	<b>\$21.49</b>	<b>\$19.62</b>	<b>\$19.81</b>		